## 503800152 04/26/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
THOMAS G STEPHE	ENS			04/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	JOHN	JOHN P METHNER			
Street Address:	1924 L	1924 LINCOLNSHIRE			
City:	BEDFO	BEDFORD			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76021	76021			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Property Ty Application Numbe	· · · ·				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
, , ,		(214)824-5490			
		o the e-mail address firs d; if that is unsuccessful			
<b>- · · ·</b>		2148241414	,		
Email: aaror		aaron@gapslaw.com	l@gapslaw.com		
•		AARON PEACOCK			
			N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY SUITE 250 LOCKBOX 104		
Address Line 4:		DALLAS, TEXAS 75205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15-031	15-031		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	AARON PEACOCH	AARON PEACOCK		
SIGNATURE:		/Aaron Peacock/	/Aaron Peacock/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/26/2016	04/26/2016		
		•			
Total Attachments: 2	2				
		gn application - partial ass	signment#page1.tif		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Thomas G. Stephens</u> (the "Assignor"), an individual, having a place of residence at 4608 Desert CT #808, Euless, Texas 76040, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 29/526,302 entitled "Multi-Socket Electrical Outlet," and the invention therein described (hereinafter "patent application"); and

WHEREAS, John P. Methner (the "Assignee"), an individual, having a place of residence at 1924 Lincolnshire, Bedford, Texas 76021, is desirous of obtaining fifty percent (50%) ownership of the right, title and interest in, to and under such patent application, including the invention described therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in, to and under the patent application, including the invention described therein, and all patents of the United States which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for past infringement of the patents, and all reissues and extensions thereof, which include divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the patents, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY** authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the term of this instrument; and

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY** covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey fifty percent (50%) interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY** further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the patent application, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain proper protection for the patent application, including the invention described therein, in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

April <u>10 VITNESS WHEREOF</u> , I, hereu	into set my hand and seal this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n an
THOMAS G. STEPHENG HUDDAN	JOHN P. METHNER [ASSIGNEE] By: Jun Mut Printed Name: JOHN Paul Muthwer

SPACED STREET